Public Law, Chapter 94, 123rd Legislature, First Regular Session

PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes cannot perform research, provide
legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Public Law
123rd Legislature
First Regular Session

Chapter 94
S.P. 137 -L.D. 436

An Act To Postpone the Expiration of the Required Nonhospital
Expenditures Component in the Capital Investment Fund

Beit enacted by the People of the State of Maine asfollows:
Sec. 1. 2 MRSA 8102, sub-83, asamended by PL 2005, c. 227, 81, isfurther amended to read:

3. Nonhospital capital expenditures. For the first 67 years of the plan, the nonhospital
component of the capital investment fund must be at least 12.5% of the total.

This subsection is repealed July 1, 200820009.

Effective September 20, 2007

Page 1




